Hon'ble Tribunal, has been complied with and accordingly order has already been 
passed on 30.3.2006 and communicated the same to the petitioner as per direction 
of the Hon 'ble Tribunal. The arrears of SDA, in respect of Shii S. Roy Choudhuiy 
have been paid w.cf. 01.01.2001 to 31.12.2005 for Rs. 1,07,211(Rupees One 
Lakh Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eleven Only) 'vide VR No. CV/30i'148/WE 

dated 17.03.2006 of HQ 137 WE, CfO 99 APO and cheque No. 337473 dated 
30.3.2006. 

A copy of the order-dated30.3.2006 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-Ri. 

t 

• 	2- - 

3) That the deponent begs to.